

Alameda, Contra Costa, Fresno, Kern, Kings, Los Angeles, Madera, Mariposa, Merced, Sacramento, San Joaquin, Stanislaus, Tulare
Partners: Amtrak, Caltrans Division of Rail, BNSF Railway Company, Union Pacific Railroad

REPRESENTING COUNTIES ALONG THE SAN JOAQUIN RAIL CORRIDOR

AGENDA

San Joaquin Valley Rail Committee (SJVRC) Meeting Tuesday, December 13th, 2022 Time: 10:00 AM

Call-In Information: +1 (332) 249-0500 Phone Conference ID: 546-038-173#

Microsoft Teams Link: Click here to join the meeting

SPECIAL NOTICE Coronavirus COVID-19

In accordance with Assembly Bill 361 (AB 361), San Joaquin Valley Rail Committee Members will be attending this meeting via teleconference or videoconference. Members of the public may participate in the meeting by dialing +1 (332) 249-0500 with access code: 546-038-173# or log-in using a computer, tablet or smartphone on Microsoft Teams using link: Click here to join the meeting

Please note that all members of the public will be placed on mute until such times allow for public comments to be made. If a person wishes to make a public comment during the meeting, to do so they must either 1) use Microsoft Teams and will have the option to notify SJJPA staff by alerting them via the "Chat" function or they can 2) contact SJJPA staff via email at rene@sjjpa.com in which staff will read the comment aloud during the public comment period. Emailed public comments should be limited to approximately 240 words as comments will be limited to two (2) minutes per comment.

Item 1 - Call to Order

A. Call to Order
 B. Pledge of Allegiance
 Cheyne Strawn, Vice-Chair
 C. Roll Call / Introductions
 Cheyne Strawn, Vice-Chair

Item 2 – Public Comment

Cheyne Strawn, Vice-Chair

General public comment not associated with agenda items. Speakers may address specific agenda items at time of presentation.

Item 3 – Update on Amtrak San Joaquins Operations, Ridership, and Revenue

David Lipari

Report on recent operations, ridership, revenue and improvement of the Amtrak San Joaquins.

Item 4 – Update on Valley Rail Program

Dan Leavitt

Report on the Valley Rail, which is the expansion program for Amtrak San Joaquins and ACE services.

Item 5 – Update on Merced Intermodal Track Connection (MITC) Project and California High Speed Rail Coordination

Dan Leavitt

SJJPA staff will provide an update on the Merced Intermodal Track Connection (MITC) Project, including coordination with CHSRA regarding the Merced-Bakersfield HSR Early Operating Segment (EOS).

Item 6 – Update on Thruway Bus Services and SB 742 Implementation SJJPA staff will provide an update on the Amtrak San Joaquins Thruway Bus Services.

Dan Leavitt

Item 7 – Adjournment

The next SJVRC meeting is scheduled for: March 10, 2023 - 10:00 am

San Joaquin Valley Rail Committee

Contact: Rene Gutierrez
San Joaquin Joint Powers Authority
949 E. Channel Street, Stockton CA 95202
Phone: (209) 649-6917 / rene@sjjpa.com
www.sjjpa.com